Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date July 18, 2022	
APPOINTMENT OF LAURA BAUMGA	ARTNER AS CITY CLERK
WHEREAS, the position of City Clerk was recently va	acated; and
WHEREAS, Section 2-321 of the Des Moines Municipappoint a City Clerk; and	pal Code authorizes the City Council to
WHEREAS, the City Council's Personnel Committee of Chief Deputy City Clerk Laura Baumgartner to the position	recommends the appointment of current ition of City Clerk; and
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Des Moines City Correcommendation and appoint Laura Baumgartner as Cit	uncil to accept the Personnel Committee's ty Clerk effective July 18, 2022.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Iowa: That the appointment of Laura Baumgartner approved effective July 18, 2022.	
Moved by	to adopt.
Second by	·
Approved as to Form:	
/s/ Carol J. Moser	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
SHEUMAKER				
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED		APPROVED		

Carol J. Moser, Deputy City Attorney

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

_ Mayor	Acting City Clerk